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BILL OF MATERIAL

Bar No. Size Length Shape

h(E)

p(E)

s (E)

u(E)

v (E)

Each

Cu. Yd.

Cu. Yd.Structure Excavation

Concrete Structures

Pound
Epoxy Coated

Reinforcement Bars,

Driving Piles Foot

h (E)1

3s (E)

2

3

v (E)

v (E)

h (E)2 4 #5

8’-0"

#5

#5

#6

#8

#5

#5

12

HP 14x73

Furnishing Steel Piles 

EachPile Shoes

14 #6

52 #6

16 #7

17’-7"

4’-4"

10’-1"

15’-3"

34

12

65

8

18

34’-10"

92

1

6

30.3

110

Drain

Geocomposite Wall
Sq. Yd. 54

for Structures

Granular Backfill
Cu. Yd. 110
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Provide 3-#4 spacers or

extra turns, top & bott..

ea. pile. Provide 1�"

#4 sp(E) spiral, 2’-0" Dia.

3’’ Pitch

sp(E)

sp(E)* 5 #4 2’-0"

  Pour steps monolithically with cap.

Notes:

sp(E)

12’-4"

~ Beam

btwn. bms.

at 11" cts., typ.

5-#8 v (E) bars

Each End

2-#8 v (E) bars at 10" cts.

No. Test Piles:  1

No. Production Piles:  5

Est. Length:  22 ft

Factored Resistance Available:  318 k

Nominal Required Bearing:  578 k

Type:  HP 14 x 73 with Pile Shoes

HP 14x73

Test Pile Steel

Foot 110

10’-10"
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  For drainage details, see sheet 2 of 20.

  For details of piles, see sheet 19 of 20.

  Length is height of spiral.
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